# 506995817 11/24/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7042657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIRTEX MEDICAL LIMITED	04/12/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIRTEX MEDICAL PTY LTD
Street Address:	SHOP 6
Internal Address:	207 PACIFIC HIGHWAY
City:	ST LEONARDS NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2065

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15515754

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: troymailroom@harnessip.com, mshimbo@harnessip.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS DICKEY AND PIERCE PLC

Address Line 1: SUITE 200

Address Line 2:5445 CORPORATE DRIVEAddress Line 4:TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2340K-000841-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL A. KELLER
SIGNATURE:	/Paul A. Keller/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2021

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Current\_And\_Historical\_Co\_Extract#page1.tif source=Current\_And\_Historical\_Co\_Extract#page2.tif source=Current\_And\_Historical\_Co\_Extract#page3.tif

PATENT 506995817 REEL: 058250 FRAME: 0430



# **Current & Historical Company Extract**

Name: SIRTEX MEDICAL PTY LTD

ACN: 078 166 122

Date/Time: 05 February 2021 AEST 12:11:45 PM

This extract contains information derived from the Australian Securities and Investments Commission's (ASIC) database under section 1274A of the Corporations Act 2001.

Please advise ASIC of any error or omission which you may identify.

PATENT REEL: 058250 FRAME: 0431

Organisation Details		Document Number
<b>Current Organisation Details</b>	•	
Name:	SIRTEX MEDICAL PTY LTD	030548334
ACN:	078 166 122	
ABN:	35078166122	
Registered in:	Western Australia	
Registration date:	21/04/1997	
Next review date:	21/04/2021	
Name start date:	12/04/2019	
Status:	Registered	
Company type:	Australian Proprietary Company	
Class:	Limited By Shares	
Subclass:	Proprietary Company	
	**DISCLOSING ENTITY**	
Previous Organisation Detail	is from 10/08/2000 to 11/04/2019	
Name:	SIRTEX MEDICAL LIMITED	5E0497503
Name start:	04/04/2000	
Status:	Registered	
Company type:	Australian Public Company	
Class:	Limited By Shares	
Subclass:	Listed Public Company	
Previous Organisation Detai	ls from 04/04/2000 to 09/08/2000	
Name:	SIRTEX MEDICAL LIMITED	015427599
Name start:	04/04/2000	
Status:	Registered	
Company type:	Australian Public Company	
Class:	Limited By Shares	
Subclass:	Unlisted Public Company	
Previous Organisation Detai	ls from 21/04/1997 to 03/04/2000	
Name:	PARAGON MEDICAL LIMITED	012088199
Name start:	21/04/1997	
Status:	Registered	
Company type:	Australian Public Company	
Class:	Limited By Shares	
Subclass:	Unlisted Public Company	

Address Details		Document Number
Current		
Registered address:	Shop 6, 207 Pacific Highway, ST LEONARDS NSW 2065	7EAH69351
Start date:	21/01/2019	
Principal Place Of	Shop 6, 207 Pacific Highway, ST LEONARDS NSW	7EAJ48972
Business address:	2065	
Start date:	18/03/2019	

PATENT REEL: 058250 FRAME: 0432

Principal Place Of Business address:	Shop 6, 207 Pacific Highway, ST LEONARDS NSW 2065	7EAJ49133
Start date:	21/01/2019	
Historical		
Registered address:	Level 33, 101 Miller Street, NORTH SYDNEY NSW 2060	7E3300817
Start date:	24/11/2010	
Cease date:	20/01/2019	
Registered address:	'Parkview' U F6, 16 Mars Road, LANE COVE NSW 2066	021010401
Start date:	01/02/2005	
Cease date:	23/11/2010	
Registered address:	Unit D4, 25-27 Paul Street, NORTH RYDE NSW 2113	0E5737604
Start date:	08/03/2001	
Cease date:	31/01/2005	
Registered address:	993 Wellington Street, WEST PERTH WA 6005	0E3110698
Start date:	18/05/1999	
Cease date:	07/03/2001	
Registered address:	3 Ventnor Avenue, WEST PERTH WA 6005	012088199
Start date:	21/04/1997	
Cease date:	17/05/1999	
Principal Place Of Business address:	Level 33, 101 Miller Street, NORTH SYDNEY NSW 2060	7E3300817
Start date:	15/11/2010	
Cease date:	17/03/2019	
Principal Place Of Business address:	'Parkview' U F6, 16 Mars Road, LANE COVE NSW 2066	021010401
Start date:	31/01/2005	
Cease date:	14/11/2010	
Principal Place Of Business address:	Unit D4, 25-27 Paul Street, NORTH RYDE NSW 2113	07816612L
Start date:	04/08/2001	
Cease date:	30/01/2005	
Principal Place Of Business address:	125 Burswood Road, BURSWOOD WA 6100	0E4411281
Start date:	04/04/2000	
Cease date:	03/08/2001	
Principal Place Of Business address:	Level 2 Rear, 50 Murray Street, PERTH WA 6000	011700253
Start date:	28/02/1998	
Cease date:	11/08/1998	
Principal Place Of Business address:	Level 2 Rear, 50 Murray Street, PERTH WA 6000	011700253
Start date:	12/08/1998	
Cease date:	27/02/1998	

**Contact Address** 

**RECORDED: 11/24/2021** 

**PATENT REEL: 058250 FRAME: 0433**